
2025 Otago Road ChampionshipsOtago Road Championship Results 27 September 2025
Shared pathway from Kitchener Street towards Vauxhall and return

Weather: sunny but cool, strong north easterly wind

Boys Under 10 2km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 2 Nicholas Duncan CAVH 2km Run BU10 Male 0:08:32
2 9 Arlo-Manaaki Mirrielees HCYU 2km Run BU10 Male 0:08:40
3 1 Thomas Sutherland WYND 2km Run BU10 Male 0:09:44
4 8 Harry Christie HCYU 2km Run BU10 Male 0:10:32

No teams

Boys Under 12 2km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 7 Charlie Benson COMM 2km Run BU12 Male 0:08:08
2 3 Perry Saker CAVH 2km Run BU12 Male 0:08:11
3 4 Henry Sutherland WYND 2km Run BU12 Male 0:10:27
4 6 Jonathan Duncan CAVH 2km Run BU12 Male 0:11:24

No teams

Girls Under 12 2km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 65 Enya-Mahuika Mirrielees HCYU 2km Run GU12 Female 0:09:02
No teams

Boys Under 14 3km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 13 Craig Jnr Iversen INVG 3km Run BU14 Male 0:10:22
2 12 Sean Iversen INVG 3km Run BU14 Male 0:11:02

No teams

Girls Under 14 3km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 10 Georgina Benson HCYU 3km Run GU14 Female 0:11:33
2 11 Alena Cooney HCYU 3km Run GU14 Female 0:12:44

No teams

Boys Under 16 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 14 Caleb Dobier HCYU 5km Run BU16 Male 0:16:54
No teams

Girls Under 16 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 15 Menzie Saker CAVH 5km Run GU16 Female 0:21:59
No teams

Girls Under 18 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 51 Kotomiyo Cowell ARIK 5km Run WU18 Female 0:20:11
No teams



2025 Otago Road ChampionshipsMen Under 20 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 54 Adrien Auvray Matyn LEIT 5km Run MU20 Male 0:17:32
No teams

Women Under 20 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 53 Jessica Bray LEIT 5km Run WU20 Female 0:18:49
2 55 Kimberley Iversen LEIT 5km Run WU20 Female 0:19:13
3 56 Leah Macnamara HCYU Social 5km Run WU20 Female 0:21:10
4 52 Melanie Button ARIK 5km Run WU20 Female 0:21:37

No teams

Men 20-34 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 63 Grayson Westgate LEIT 5km Run SM Male 0:15:44
2 64 Mckay Watson LEIT 5km Run SM Male 0:16:53
3 43 Bryan Staunton LEIT 5km Run SM Male 0:18:14
4 48 Vincent Walters HCYU 5km Run SM Male 0:22:51

Team's Race: 1 Leith 1, 2, 3 6 points

Women 20-34 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 45 Becky De La Harpe CAVH 5km Run SW Female 0:17:35
2 47 Caitlin O'Donnell LEIT 5km Run SW Female 0:18:26
3 62 Olivia Sutherland LEIT 5km Run SW Female 0:19:08
4 44 Stephanie Wilson LEIT 5km Run SW Female 0:19:16
5 46 Abby Theobald CAVH 5km Run SW Female 0:21:29
6 50 Zoe Carman HCYU unrg 5km Run SW Female 0:24:10

Team's Race: 1 Leith 2, 3, 4 9 points

Masters Men 35-49 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 41 Oliver O'Sullivan HCYU 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:16:23
2 17 Ben Pigou LEIT 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:16:55
3 24 Phil Petersen LEIT 5km Run MM40-44 Male 0:17:01
4 25 Nathan Shanks LEIT 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:17:20
5 21 Chris Bisley LEIT 5km Run MM45-49 Male 0:18:05
6 27 Mark O' Neill LEIT 5km Run MM40-44 Male 0:18:40
7 19 Mark Geddes HCYU 5km Run MM45-49 Male 0:20:01

Team's Race: 1 Leith 2, 3, 4 9 points

Masters Women 35-49 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 38 Mel Aitken LEIT 5km Run MW45-49 Female 0:18:53
2 40 Taryn Mclean HCYU 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:19:27
3 28 Claire Anderton CAVH 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:21:12
4 31 Emma Sutherland ARIK 5km Run MW35-39 Female 0:22:42
5 20 Aleksandra Cooney HCYU 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:23:04

No teams



2025 Otago Road Championships

Masters Men 50-64 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 42 Craig Iversen LEIT 5km Run MM50-54 Male 0:16:42
2 16 Alan Houghton HCYU 5km Run MM50-54 Male 0:17:44
3 33 Gordon Wong CAVH 5km Run MM60-64 Male 0:21:38
4 32 Robert Homan OTMA 5km Run MM60-64 Male 0:23:03
5 18 Nick Heng CAVH 5km Run MM55-59 Male 0:26:13

No teams

Masters Women 50-64 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 23 Georgy Pakeho HCYU 5km Run MW50-54 Female 0:21:31
2 37 Sue Cuthbert LEIT 5km Run MW55-59 Female 0:23:19
3 26 Gail Sharp CAVH 5km Run MW60-64 Female 0:25:55

No teams

Masters Men 65+ 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 29 Andrew McCaig CAVH 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:21:51
2 35 Ash Dustow LEIT 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:23:26
3 36 Marc Boulle LEIT 5km Run MM70-74 Male 0:23:44
4 39 Steve Aitken LEIT 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:23:49
5 30 Tony Dawbin WHAC 5km Run MM75-79 Male 0:25:17
6 49 Hideo Yoshihama CAVH social 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:26:50

Team's Race: 1 Leith 2, 3, 4 9 points

Masters Women 65+ 5km
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 22 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 5km Run MW65-69 Female 0:28:21
No teams

Open Men 5km Non-Championship Walk
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 61 Sean Wong CAVH social 5km Walk SM Male 0:43:31
2 57 Phil Coakes CAVH social 5km Walk MM75-79 Male 0:44:10

No teams

Open Women 5km Non-Championship Walk
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 59 Lara Findlater CAVH social 5km Walk MW50-54 Female 0:35:57
2 60 Kirsty Van Royen CAVH social 5km Walk MW60-64 Female 0:36:09
3 58 Heather Nelson CAVH social 5km Walk MW60-64 Female 0:40:12

Team's Race: 1 Caversham 1, 2, 3 6 points



2025 Otago Road ChampionshipsFastest Times Overall 5km Run & Walk
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 63 Grayson Westgate LEIT 5km Run SM Male 0:15:44
2 41 Oliver O'Sullivan HCYU 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:16:23
3 42 Craig Iversen LEIT 5km Run MM50-54 Male 0:16:42
4 64 Mckay Watson LEIT 5km Run SM Male 0:16:53
5 14 Caleb Dobier HCYU 5km Run BU16 Male 0:16:54
6 17 Ben Pigou LEIT 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:16:55
7 24 Phil Petersen LEIT 5km Run MM40-44 Male 0:17:01
8 25 Nathan Shanks LEIT 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:17:20
9 54 Adrien Auvray Matyn LEIT 5km Run MU20 Male 0:17:32

10 45 Becky De La Harpe CAVH 5km Run SW Female 0:17:35
11 16 Alan Houghton HCYU 5km Run MM50-54 Male 0:17:44
12 21 Chris Bisley LEIT 5km Run MM45-49 Male 0:18:05
13 43 Bryan Staunton LEIT 5km Run SM Male 0:18:14
14 47 Caitlin O'Donnell LEIT 5km Run SW Female 0:18:26
15 27 Mark O' Neill LEIT 5km Run MM40-44 Male 0:18:40
16 53 Jessica Bray LEIT 5km Run WU20 Female 0:18:49
17 38 Mel Aitken LEIT 5km Run MW45-49 Female 0:18:53
18 62 Olivia Sutherland LEIT 5km Run SW Female 0:19:08
19 55 Kimberley Iversen LEIT 5km Run WU20 Female 0:19:13
20 44 Stephanie Wilson LEIT 5km Run SW Female 0:19:16
21 40 Taryn Mclean HCYU 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:19:27
22 19 Mark Geddes HCYU 5km Run MM45-49 Male 0:20:01
23 51 Kotomiyo Cowell ARIK 5km Run WU18 Female 0:20:11
24 56 Leah Macnamara HCYU social 5km Run WU20 Female 0:21:10
25 28 Claire Anderton CAVH 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:21:12
26 46 Abby Theobald CAVH 5km Run SW Female 0:21:29
27 23 Georgy Pakeho HCYU 5km Run MW50-54 Female 0:21:31
28 52 Melanie Button ARIK 5km Run WU20 Female 0:21:37
29 33 Gordon Wong CAVH 5km Run MM60-64 Male 0:21:38
30 29 Andrew McCaig CAVH 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:21:51
31 15 Menzie Saker CAVH 5km Run GU16 Female 0:21:59
32 31 Emma Sutherland ARIK 5km Run MW35-39 Female 0:22:42
33 48 Vincent Walters HCYU 5km Run SM Male 0:22:51
34 32 Robert Homan OTMA 5km Run MM60-64 Male 0:23:03
35 20 Aleksandra Cooney HCYU 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:23:04
36 37 Sue Cuthbert LEIT 5km Run MW55-59 Female 0:23:19
37 35 Ash Dustow LEIT 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:23:26
38 36 Marc Boulle LEIT 5km Run MM70-74 Male 0:23:44
39 39 Steve Aitken LEIT 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:23:49
40 50 Zoe Carman HCYU unrg 5km Run SW Female 0:24:10
41 30 Tony Dawbin WHAC 5km Run MM75-79 Male 0:25:17
42 26 Gail Sharp CAVH 5km Run MW60-64 Female 0:25:55
43 18 Nick Heng CAVH 5km Run MM55-59 Male 0:26:13
44 49 Hideo Yoshihama CAVH social 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:26:50
45 22 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 5km Run MW65-69 Female 0:28:21
46 59 Lara Findlater CAVH social 5km Walk MW50-54 Female 0:35:57
47 60 Kirsty Van Royen CAVH social 5km Walk MW60-64 Female 0:36:09
48 58 Heather Nelson CAVH social 5km Walk MW60-64 Female 0:40:12
49 61 Sean Wong CAVH social 5km Walk SM Male 0:43:31
50 57 Phil Coakes CAVH social 5km Walk MM75-79 Male 0:44:10



2025 Otago Road ChampionshipsMasters Age Grades 5km Run & Walk 
Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 41 Oliver O'Sullivan HCYU 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:16:23
2 17 Ben Pigou LEIT 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:16:55
3 25 Nathan Shanks LEIT 5km Run MM35-39 Male 0:17:20

1 31 Emma Sutherland ARIK 5km Run MW35-39 Female 0:22:42

1 24 Phil Petersen LEIT 5km Run MM40-44 Male 0:17:01
2 27 Mark O' Neill LEIT 5km Run MM40-44 Male 0:18:40

1 40 Taryn Mclean HCYU 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:19:27
2 28 Claire Anderton CAVH 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:21:12
3 20 Aleksandra Cooney HCYU 5km Run MW40-44 Female 0:23:04

1 21 Chris Bisley LEIT 5km Run MM45-49 Male 0:18:05
2 19 Mark Geddes HCYU 5km Run MM45-49 Male 0:20:01

1 38 Mel Aitken LEIT 5km Run MW45-49 Female 0:18:53

1 42 Craig Iversen LEIT 5km Run MM50-54 Male 0:16:42
2 16 Alan Houghton HCYU 5km Run MM50-54 Male 0:17:44

1 23 Georgy Pakeho HCYU 5km Run MW50-54 Female 0:21:31

1 18 Nick Heng CAVH 5km Run MM55-59 Male 0:26:13

1 37 Sue Cuthbert LEIT 5km Run MW55-59 Female 0:23:19

1 33 Gordon Wong CAVH 5km Run MM60-64 Male 0:21:38
2 32 Robert Homan OTMA 5km Run MM60-64 Male 0:23:03

1 26 Gail Sharp CAVH 5km Run MW60-64 Female 0:25:55

1 29 Andrew McCaig CAVH 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:21:51
2 35 Ash Dustow LEIT 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:23:26
3 39 Steve Aitken LEIT 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:23:49
4 49 Hideo Yoshihama CAVH 5km Run MM65-69 Male 0:26:50

1 22 Dalise Sanderson ARIK 5km Run MW65-69 Female 0:28:21

1 36 Marc Boulle LEIT 5km Run MM70-74 Male 0:23:44

1 30 Tony Dawbin WHAC 5km Run MM75-79 Male 0:25:17

1 59 Lara Findlater CAVH social 5km Walk MW50-54 Female 0:35:57

1 60 Kirsty Van Royen CAVH social 5km Walk MW60-64 Female 0:36:09
2 58 Heather Nelson CAVH social 5km Walk MW60-64 Female 0:40:12

1 57 Phil Coakes CAVH social 5km Walk MM75-79 Male 0:44:10


